
2023-2024 Idaho State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-19   Conf: 7-12   Home: 8-5   Away: 2-12   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Jordan, Tasia 18-18 474 26.3 84-199 .422 1-10 .100 30-46 .652 22 73 95 5.3 36 2 17 35 13 28 199 11.1
13 Dias, Maria 30-12 858 28.6 120-326 .368 20-60 .333 50-64 .781 19 110 129 4.3 51 0 72 85 11 37 310 10.3
04 Bello, Laura 30-30 779 26.0 101-253 .399 0-0 .000 48-70 .686 66 126 192 6.4 77 2 14 57 31 22 250 8.3
01 Spink, Kacey 30-30 967 32.2 91-248 .367 14-41 .341 45-61 .738 85 123 208 6.9 91 3 89 86 14 62 241 8.0
24 Wright, Halle 24-3 417 17.4 55-135 .407 18-51 .353 42-62 .677 40 36 76 3.2 44 1 22 27 7 19 170 7.1
11 Lokica, Nika 27-14 579 21.4 70-174 .402 19-63 .302 30-35 .857 16 70 86 3.2 46 0 38 41 5 17 189 7.0
22 Covello, Sophia 30-30 902 30.1 65-179 .363 25-82 .305 32-38 .842 16 57 73 2.4 76 1 56 56 3 17 187 6.2
14 Carlson, Piper 30-0 411 13.7 52-115 .452 0-1 .000 30-49 .612 45 42 87 2.9 59 1 6 15 8 17 134 4.5
10 Aby, Alyse 13-13 322 24.8 16-80 .200 7-49 .143 10-16 .625 2 19 21 1.6 30 0 12 26 3 11 49 3.8
03 Collman, Cam 30-0 297 9.9 16-47 .340 11-39 .282 9-11 .818 6 18 24 0.8 14 0 10 6 1 7 52 1.7
30 Williams, Alaina 6-0 19 3.2 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.5 7 0 0 3 0 0 3 0.5
Total 30 6025 200.8 671-1758 .382 115-396 .290 327-454 .720 380 740 1120 37.3 531 10 336 451 96 237 1784 59.47
Opponents 30 6025 200.8 614-1600 .384 213-670 .318 409-579 .706 298 745 1043 34.8 477 7 376 458 77 248 1850 61.67

Team Statistics ISU OPP
SCORING 1784 1850
    Points Per Game 59.5 61.7
    Scoring Margin -2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 671-1758 614-1600
    Field Goal Pct .382 .384
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-396 213-670
    3PT FG Pct .290 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 3.8 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 327-454 409-579
    FT Pct .720 .706
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 13.6
REBOUNDS 1120 1043
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 34.8
    Rebounds Margin 2.5 –
ASSISTS 336 376
    Assists Per Game 11.2 12.5
TURNOVERS 451 458
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 237 248
    Steals Per Game 7.9 8.3
BLOCKS 96 77
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.6
ATTENDANCE 9,983 16,292
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-768 14-1,164
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-83

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Idaho St. 443 418 503 414 6 1784
Opponents 470 404 484 483 9 1850

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 PARK (AZ) W 97-58 657
11/12/23 at Washington St. L 47-64 924
11/15/23 UC SANTA BARBARA W 70-64 823
11/19/23 at Arizona St. L 40-72 1,776
11/24/23 vs Washington L 37-57 250
11/25/23 at Hawaii L 46-58 1,372
11/26/23 vs Air Force W 55-52 0
12/06/23 UTAH VALLEY W 54-50 843
12/16/23 at BYU L 76-79 1,911

* 12/29/23 at Montana St. L 56-58 1,908
* 12/31/23 at Montana L 55-66 2,392

01/03/24 NORTH DAKOTA L 72-78 711
01/06/24 at South Dakota L 47-73 1,479

* 01/11/24 PORTLAND ST. W 79-43 742
* 01/13/24 SACRAMENTO ST. W 62-48 779
* 01/18/24 at Idaho W 61-56 1,153
* 01/20/24 at Eastern Wash. L 46-68 672
* 01/22/24 MONTANA ST. W 62-53 714
* 01/27/24 WEBER ST. W 55-47 993
* 02/01/24 NORTHERN COLO. W 76-56 0
* 02/03/24 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 59-73 1,017
* 02/08/24 at Sacramento St. L 58-61 405
* 02/10/24 at Portland St. L 53-59 349
* 02/15/24 EASTERN WASH. L 56-59 720
* 02/17/24 IDAHO L 48-49 1,037
* 02/24/24 at Weber St. W 72-57 671
* 02/29/24 at Northern Ariz. L 74-89 423
* 03/02/24 at Northern Colo. L 51-63 857
* 03/04/24 MONTANA L 65-67 947

03/09/24 vs Sacramento St. L 55-73 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Idaho State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-12   Home: 5-4   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Jordan, Tasia 7-7 199 28.4 33-79 .418 0-6 .000 15-22 .682 10 33 43 6.1 9 0 9 15 6 17 81 11.6
13 Dias, Maria 18-11 539 29.9 74-202 .366 14-39 .359 35-40 .875 13 68 81 4.5 33 0 51 51 8 25 197 10.9
11 Lokica, Nika 16-14 424 26.5 56-137 .409 15-50 .300 24-26 .923 11 46 57 3.6 33 0 29 30 3 15 151 9.4
04 Bello, Laura 18-18 459 25.5 59-144 .410 0-0 .000 25-34 .735 40 70 110 6.1 44 2 7 36 18 8 143 7.9
24 Wright, Halle 17-2 331 19.5 45-104 .433 13-36 .361 31-46 .674 32 26 58 3.4 36 1 18 18 6 17 134 7.9
01 Spink, Kacey 18-18 596 33.1 55-147 .374 11-27 .407 19-27 .704 39 71 110 6.1 54 2 52 46 9 39 140 7.8
22 Covello, Sophia 18-18 541 30.1 42-99 .424 17-48 .354 18-19 .947 6 39 45 2.5 39 0 38 26 3 11 119 6.6
14 Carlson, Piper 18-0 258 14.3 36-77 .468 0-1 .000 20-31 .645 28 24 52 2.9 36 0 4 11 4 12 92 5.1
10 Aby, Alyse 2-2 56 28.0 1-12 .083 1-7 .143 1-2 .500 0 5 5 2.5 3 0 4 5 1 4 4 2.0
03 Collman, Cam 18-0 193 10.7 9-30 .300 7-25 .280 2-2 1.000 3 11 14 0.8 8 0 7 4 0 3 27 1.5
30 Williams, Alaina 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 410-1031 .398 78-239 .326 190-249 .763 216 428 644 35.8 296 5 219 251 58 151 1088 60.44
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 369-966 .382 124-408 .304 210-291 .722 185 422 607 33.7 271 2 217 272 41 138 1072 59.56

Team Statistics ISU OPP
SCORING 1088 1072
    Points Per Game 60.4 59.6
    Scoring Margin 0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 410-1031 369-966
    Field Goal Pct .398 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 78-239 124-408
    3PT FG Pct .326 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 190-249 210-291
    FT Pct .763 .722
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 11.7
REBOUNDS 644 607
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 219 217
    Assists Per Game 12.2 12.1
TURNOVERS 251 272
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 15.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 151 138
    Steals Per Game 8.4 7.7
BLOCKS 58 41
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.3
ATTENDANCE 6,949 8,830
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-772 9-981
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Idaho St. 291 264 292 241 1088
Opponents 284 223 297 268 1072

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/23 at  Montana St. L 56-58 1908
12/31/23 at  Montana L 55-66 2392
01/11/24 PORTLAND ST. W 79-43 742
01/13/24 SACRAMENTO ST. W 62-48 779
01/18/24 at  Idaho W 61-56 1153
01/20/24 at  Eastern Wash. L 46-68 672
01/22/24 MONTANA ST. W 62-53 714
01/27/24 WEBER ST. W 55-47 993
02/01/24 NORTHERN COLO. W 76-56 0
02/03/24 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 59-73 1017
02/08/24 at  Sacramento St. L 58-61 405
02/10/24 at  Portland St. L 53-59 349
02/15/24 EASTERN WASH. L 56-59 720
02/17/24 IDAHO L 48-49 1037
02/24/24 at  Weber St. W 72-57 671
02/29/24 at  Northern Ariz. L 74-89 423
03/02/24 at  Northern Colo. L 51-63 857
03/04/24 MONTANA L 65-67 947


